

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5842-5889 OF 1998

GRID CORPN. OF ORISSA LTD.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EASTERN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,exemption from filing cause title,permission to submit additional document(s),permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3-8 of 1999

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 748 of 1999

SLP(C) NO. 4596 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S. Lakhi Singh, Adv.

In CA 748/09

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.3

DATED 15/7/2010

....contd.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, learned counsel resumed his arguments at 11 a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3 p.m. Finally, Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, learned counsel made his submissions in rejoinder for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

Parties are permitted to file their written submissions within one week.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master